cted by Research Co. on Accessibility in British Columbia - October 18, 2023

Do you face any barriers or difficulties with your daily activities, or are your activities limited because of a disability or long-term physical, mental or health condition?

GENDER AGE REGION VOTE IN 2020 ELECTION DISABILITY
British Metro Vancouver

Columbia Male Female 18-34 35-54 Vancouver Fraser Valley NorthernBC SouthernBC Island BC NDP BCLiberals BCGreen Yes No
Yes 26% 23% 28% 37% 21% 23% 22% 28% 28% 39% 31% 29% 20% 37% 100% 0%
No 74% 77% 72% 63% 79% 77% 78% 72% 72% 61% 69% 71% 80% 63% 0% 100%
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To respondents who face barriers or difficulties with their daily activities, or whose activities are limited because of a disability or long-term physical, mental or health
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condition - How often do you experience the following types of barriersin your daily life?
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Poll conducted by Research Co. on Accessibility in British Columbia - October

To respondents who do not face barriers or difficulties with their daily activities, or whose activities are not limited because of a disability or long-term physical, mental or health condition - How often do you perceive the following types of barriers affecting people
with disabilitiesin their daily lives?

GENDER REGION VOTE IN 2020 ELECTION DISABILITY
British
Columbia
Attitudinal (behaviours, perceptions and assumptions that discriminate against persons with disabilities)
All of the time 6% 4% 8% 10% 4% 5% 6% 3% 7% 8% 3% 5% 4% 0% 0% 6%
Most of the time 20% 18% 23% 19% 22% 19% 21% 17% 18% 27% 14% 24% 20% 27% 0% 20%
Only some of the time 36% 41% 32% 30% 36% 41% 36% 41% 50% 29% 37% 37% 41% 45% 0% 36%
Never 18% 22% 14% 15% 20% 18% 16% 24% 9% 22% 25% 17% 18% 18% 0% 18%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 26% 18% 17% 21% 16% 16% 15% 21% 18% 16% 9% 0% 20%

Organizational or Systemic (policies, procedures or practices that unfairly discriminate and can prevent individuals from participating fully in a situation)

All ofthe time 5% 3% 6% 8% 3% 4% 4% 5% 0% 11% 5% 5% 1% 8% 0% 5%
Most of the time 19% 17% 20% 21% 22% 14% 20% 17% 19% 12% 16% 21% 19% 14% 0% 19%
Only some of the time 34% 35% 33% 30% 31% 41% 35% 42% 42% 34% 23% 36% 38% 40% 0% 34%
Never 19% 26% 12% 13% 20% 21% 17% 24% 5% 22% 28% 19% 21% 18% 0% 19%
Not sure 23% 19% 28% 28% 23% 20% 23% 12% 33% 22% 28% 18% 21% 18% 0% 23%

Architectural or Physical (elements of buildings or outdoor spaces that create barriers to persons with disabilities)

All of the time 7% 5% 8% 14% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7% 11% 4% 8% 3% 9% 0% 7%
Most of the time 18% 16% 20% 18% 20% 15% 18% 14% 28% 14% 16% 21% 18% 21% 0% 18%
Only some of the time 41% 46% 36% 33% 37% 49% 40% 41% 41% 41% 48% 40% 47% 41% 0% 41%
Never 17% 20% 14% 12% 20% 17% 16% 22% 5% 20% 20% 15% 14% 25% 0% 17%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 24% 18% 14% 19% 18% 18% 14% 11% 15% 18% 4% 0% 18%
Information or C ications (lacking consideration for individuals with sensory disabilities, such as hearing, seeing or learning)

All of the time 7% 4% 9% 14% 4% 5% 6% 7% 7% 10% 5% 8% 5% 3% 0% 7%
Most of the time 20% 18% 23% 23% 24% 15% 22% 18% 32% 11% 13% 21% 18% 21% 0% 20%
Only some of the time 34% 38% 30% 24% 31% 44% 33% 37% 40% 40% 36% 32% 43% 37% 0% 34%
Never 19% 23% 15% 17% 20% 19% 18% 22% 5% 20% 29% 21% 16% 28% 0% 19%
Not sure 20% 17% 24% 24% 20% 17% 21% 16% 16% 20% 18% 18% 17% 11% 0% 20%
Technological (devices or technological platforms not being accessible to those who require assistive devices)

All ofthe time 5% 5% 6% 11% 3% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 4% 0% 0% 5%
Most of the time 18% 17% 20% 23% 19% 15% 18% 20% 23% 22% 16% 22% 16% 26% 0% 18%
Only some of the time 36% 36% 36% 29% 35% 41% 37% 42% 32% 27% 33% 35% 40% 38% 0% 36%
Never 18% 25% 12% 9% 24% 18% 17% 19% 14% 21% 24% 19% 20% 20% 0% 18%

Not sure 22% 17% 26% 28% 18% 21% 22% 14% 24% 24% 20% 18% 21% 16% 0% 22%



Co. on Accessibility in Bri Columbia - October 1.

ity or long-term physical, mental or health condition -Have any of the following happened to you in the course of your life?

GENDER REGION VOTE IN 2020 ELECTION DISABILITY
British
Columbia

Was negatively stereotyped or judged by colleagues

because of your disability 34% 28% 37% 37% 42% 22% 31% 33% 17% 40% 42% 35% 26% 25% 34% 0%
Had access to quiet areas in aworkplace/school when

needed 27% 28% 26% 46% 23% 10% 28% 44% 47% 11% 25% 27% 17% 28% 27% 0%
Had difficulty entering a workplace/school because

ofimproper facilities 22% 20% 22% 37% 17% 8% 24% 27% 12% 23% 12% 18% 23% 45% 22% 0%
Was provided with special supports to complete your

work/studies 22% 22% 23% 36% 23% 4% 28% 15% 23% 4% 22% 16% 27% 28% 22% 0%

None ofthese 35% 37% 33% 7% 37% 66% 30% 47% 43% 44% 32% 42% 34% 28% 35% 0%



GENDER REGION VOTE IN 2020 ELECTION DISABILITY

British

Columbia
Were provided with special supports to complete
their work/studies 28% 28% 28% 40% 22% 26% 28% 32% 28% 22% 30% 25% 28% 40% 0% 28%
Were negatively stereotyped or judged by colleagues
because of their disability 22% 23% 21% 32% 17% 21% 20% 33% 33% 20% 21% 19% 17% 32% 0% 22%
Had difficulty entering a workplace/school because
ofimproper facilities 19% 18% 20% 26% 19% 14% 18% 23% 20% 18% 19% 17% 16% 29% 0% 19%
Had access to quiet areas in aworkplace/school when
needed 19% 21% 15% 24% 17% 17% 18% 24% 16% 17% 20% 19% 13% 32% 0% 19%

None ofthese 50% 51% 50% 33% 55% 56% 50% 40% 44% 58% 54% 50% 55% 39% 0% 50%



Poll conducted by Research Co. on Accessibility in British Columbia - October

All things considered, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with how each of the following are equipped to assist people with disabilities?

GENDER REGION VOTE IN 2020 ELECTION DISABILITY
British Metro Vancouver
Columbia Male Female 18-34 Vancouver Fraser Valley NorthernBC SouthernBC Island BC NDP BCLliberals BCGreen Yes No

Canada

Very satisfied 14% 16% 13% 17% 13% 14% 14% 15% 7% 17% 14% 13% 22% 15% 14% 14%
Moderately satisfied 51% 52% 49% 42% 48% 60% 51% 45% 65% 51% 47% 53% 54% 54% 43% 53%
Moderately dissatisfied 16% 14% 18% 19% 17% 13% 15% 20% 14% 18% 16% 15% 12% 17% 21% 14%
Very dissatisfied 6% 7% 6% 11% 8% 2% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6% 8% 2% 3% 12% 4%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 12% 15% 12% 13% 13% 11% 9% 17% 10% 10% 11% 10% 14%

British Columbia

Very satisfied 16% 18% 14% 18% 15% 16% 17% 8% 12% 17% 17% 15% 23% 18% 17% 16%
Moderately satisfied 52% 53% 51% 45% 49% 60% 52% 58% 62% 52% 46% 54% 56% 50% 43% 55%
Moderately dissatisfied 14% 12% 15% 14% 16% 11% 13% 18% 16% 14% 14% 15% 10% 13% 17% 12%
Very dissatisfied 6% 6% 6% 11% 8% 2% 7% 2% 6% 4% 6% 7% 2% 9% 13% 4%
Not sure 12% 11% 14% 13% 13% 11% 11% 14% 4% 14% 18% 9% 9% 11% 11% 13%
Your municipality

Very satisfied 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 15% 15% 15% 12% 18% 13% 14% 22% 16% 17% 14%
Moderately satisfied 50% 53% 47% 39% 47% 61% 51% 42% 54% 49% 50% 51% 58% 42% 37% 55%
Moderately dissatisfied 16% 16% 16% 20% 19% 11% 14% 25% 27% 22% 10% 16% 11% 19% 22% 14%
Very dissatisfied 7% 5% 9% 10% 9% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 11% 8% 1% 14% 14% 5%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 15% 12% 10% 13% 12% 2% 8% 16% 11% 7% 9% 11% 12%
Universities

Very satisfied 16% 20% 12% 19% 14% 16% 17% 10% 17% 17% 13% 16% 21% 18% 16% 16%
Moderately satisfied 44% 45% 44% 42% 45% 46% 47% 46% 28% 38% 44% 49% 47% 48% 36% 47%
Moderately dissatisfied 11% 11% 11% 18% 12% 5% 11% 13% 12% 11% 8% 12% 6% 7% 16% 9%
Very dissatisfied 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 1% 4% 3% 7% 1% 4% 4% 2% 7% 7% 3%
Not sure 25% 21% 28% 15% 25% 33% 21% 27% 36% 33% 32% 19% 24% 20% 26% 25%
Workplaces

Very satisfied 13% 16% 10% 16% 10% 14% 14% 11% 2% 15% 14% 11% 19% 14% 14% 13%
Moderately satisfied 47% 50% 43% 40% 48% 50% 47% 46% 56% 40% 45% 46% 52% 43% 32% 51%
Moderately dissatisfied 18% 16% 20% 25% 20% 12% 17% 26% 21% 21% 14% 20% 13% 26% 25% 16%
Very dissatisfied 5% 3% 7% 9% 6% 2% 6% 2% 0% 2% 5% 7% 2% 5% 10% 3%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 11% 16% 23% 15% 15% 21% 21% 22% 16% 14% 12% 18% 17%
Stores / Malls

Very satisfied 17% 19% 15% 17% 16% 18% 17% 22% 14% 19% 13% 15% 24% 18% 15% 18%
Moderately satisfied 54% 54% 55% 44% 52% 63% 54% 47% 70% 57% 52% 55% 59% 50% 42% 58%
Moderately dissatisfied 14% 15% 13% 19% 14% 10% 13% 16% 8% 16% 16% 16% 10% 15% 22% 11%
Very dissatisfied 5% 3% 7% 9% 6% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7% 1% 7% 9% 4%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 11% 11% 7% 9% 12% 5% 5% 16% 7% 6% 11% 12% 9%
Parks / Beaches

Very satisfied 14% 16% 13% 12% 15% 15% 14% 17% 2% 19% 14% 12% 21% 18% 10% 16%
Moderately satisfied 46% 47% 46% 40% 43% 54% 47% 41% 68% 48% 37% 48% 48% 46% 43% 47%
Moderately dissatisfied 21% 22% 21% 27% 21% 17% 21% 28% 12% 21% 24% 22% 20% 18% 25% 20%
Very dissatisfied 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 2% 6% 2% 8% 5% 8% 8% 2% 8% 11% 4%

Not sure 12% 11% 14% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 10% 7% 18% 10% 9% 10% 11% 13%



